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DOCTRINE 11
LOn God’s Righteousness

-

'~ APPLICATION | 12:1-
____ Of God’s Righteousness ) 15:13

-

[ CONCLUSION | 15:14-
___Of God’s Righteousness 16:27

. B B B

{Purposes}{ Plans J{Personal}{ Praise }
15:14-21 )(15:22-33 )| 16:1-24 )| 16:25-27




OUTLINE

V. Conclusion for God’s Right. 15:14-16:27

A. Purposes of Paul 15:14-21
B. Plans of Paul 15:22-33
1. Plans for Future 15:22-235
2. Plans in Immediate 15:26-27
3. Promise of Plan 15:28-29
4. Prayers for Paul 15:30-33

a. Prayer Request 15:30-32



Rome
. o

Corinth e




15:30-32 Now I urge you, brethren, by
our Lord Jesus Christ and by the
love of the Spirit, to strive together
with me in your prayers to God for
me, 31 that I may be rescued from
those who are disobedient in Judea,
and that my service for Jerusalem
may prove acceptable to the saints;
32 so that I may come to you in joy

by the will of God and find
refreshing rest in your company.



15:30-32 Now I urge you, brethren, by
our Lord Jesus Christ and by the
love of the Spirit, to strive together
with me in your prayers to God for
me, 31 that I may be rescued from
those who are disobedient in Judea,
and that my service for Jerusalem
may prove acceptable to the saints;
32 so that I may come to you in joy

by the will of God and find
refreshing rest in your company.



OUTLINE

B. Plans of Paul
1. Plans for Future
2. Plans in Immediate
3. Promise of Plan
4. Prayers for Paul
a. Prayer Request
1) Provoking of Prayer

15:22-33
15:22-25
15:26-27
15:28-29
15:30-33
15:30-32
15:30



15:30-32 Now I urge you, brethren, by
our Lord Jesus Christ and by the
love of the Spirit, to strive together
with me in your prayers to God for

me,



15:30-32 Now I urge you, brethren, by
our Lord Jesus Christ and by the
love of the Spirit, to strive together
with me in your prayers to God for

me,



TRINITARIAN
1. Motive - Lord Jesus Christ




15:30-32 Now I urge you, brethren, by
our Lord Jesus Christ and by the
love of the Spirit, to strive together
with me in your prayers to God for

me,



TRINITARIAN

1. Motive - Lord Jesus Christ
2. Basis - HS




15:30-32 Now I urge you, brethren, by
our Lord Jesus Christ and by the
love of the Spirit, to strive together
with me in your prayers to God for

me,



TERMS

1. Strive together - ocvvayoevilopat
(sunagonizomai)

Jn 18:36, Col 2:1, 4:12



15:30-32 Now I urge you, brethren, by
our Lord Jesus Christ and by the
love of the Spirit, to strive together
with me in your prayers to God for

me,



TRINITARIAN

1. Motive - Lord Jesus Christ
2. Basis - HS
3. Resource - God




MINISTRY STRATEGY

1. ‘%larlty of Vision . S
2. Controlled by Prowdence ., =8

3. Committed to a Plan 23-24
4. Continuing in Priorities ..
5. Confirmation of Blessing 29

6. Call for Prayer R 30 ' 38



OUTLINE

B. Plans of Paul  15:22-33
1. Plans for Future 15:22-25
2. Plans in Immediate 15:26-27
3. Promise of Plan 15:28-29
4. Prayers for Paul 15:30-33

a. Prayer Request 15:30-32
1) Provoking of Prayer 15:30

2) Pressing Need for Prayer 15:31-32



15:30-32 Now I urge you, brethren, by
our Lord Jesus Christ and by the
love of the Spirit, to strive together
with me in your prayers to God for
me, 31 that I may be rescued from
those who are disobedient in Judea,
and that my service for Jerusalem
may prove acceptable to the saints;



PRAYER CONTENT

1. Protection from unbelievers -
Act 20:3, 19, 22-24, 21:4, 20-21,
2Cor 4:8-12



15:30-32 Now I urge you, brethren, by
our Lord Jesus Christ and by the
love of the Spirit, to strive together
with me in your prayers to God for
me, 31 that I may be rescued from
those who are disobedient in Judea,
and that my service for Jerusalem
may prove acceptable to the saints;



PRAYER CONTENT

1. Protection from unbelievers -
Act 20:3, 19, 22-24, 21:4, 20-21,
2Cor 4:8-12

2. Acceptance of believers -



B B N S

Committed to a Plan =

Confirmation of Blessing
. Call for Prayer

Conflict Resolution

MINISTRY STRATEGY
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2. “€ontrolled by ProvidCHeg
3.
. Continuing in Priorities
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15:30-32 Now I urge you, brethren, by
our Lord Jesus Christ and by the
love of the Spirit, to strive together
with me in your prayers to God for
me, 31 that I may be rescued from
those who are disobedient in Judea,
and that my service for Jerusalem
may prove acceptable to the saints;
32 so that I may come to you in joy

by the will of God and find
refreshing rest in your company.



PRAYER CONTENT

1. Protection from unbelievers -
Act 20:3, 19, 22-24, 21:4, 20-21,
2Cor 4:8-12

2. Acceptance of believers -
3. Refreshing in Rome by church -



15:30-32 Now I urge you, brethren, by
our Lord Jesus Christ and by the
love of the Spirit, to strive together
with me in your prayers to God for
me, 31 that I may be rescued from
those who are disobedient in Judea,
and that my service for Jerusalem
may prove acceptable to the saints;
32 so that I may come to you in joy

by the will of God and find
refreshing rest in your company.



PRAYER ANSWER

1. Protection - by Romans
(Act 21:27, 31-32)

2. Acceptance - received by church
(Act 21:17)

3. Refreshing - imprisoned but
fellowship (Act 28:30-31)



WILL of GOD

1. Decretive




DECRETIVE WILL

1. Sovereign will
2. Purposes certainly ftulfilled

3. Will not be frustrated by anyone



Rom 9:19 You will say to me then, “Why
does He still find fault? For who resists
His will?”

Dan 4:35 “And all the inhabitants of the
earth are accounted as nothing, But He
does according to His will in the host of
‘heaven and among the inhabitants of




Jn 6:39 “And this is the will of Him who
sent Me, that of all that He has given
Me I lose nothing, but raise it up on the
last day.

Rev 4:11 “Worthy are You, our Lord and
our God, to receive glory and honor and
power; for You all things, and because
of Your will they existed, and were
created.”



DECRETIVE WILL

1. Sovereign will
2. Purposes certainly fulfilled

3. Will not be frustrated by anyone
4. Permissive will



WILL of GOD

1. Decretive
2. Preceptive

3. Conditional
4. Personal
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In your mlnlstry,
consider thinking thru

a strategy in the will of
God!!!
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